KSD-I0C002-000 1
      S72NxxN
Standard Voltage Detector
7
Description
The function of this low reset Type IC is to accurately reset systems after detecting the supply voltage at the time
of switching power on and instantaneous power off in various CPU and other logic system. Further, this IC, with
its super low consumption current is most suited as a voltage check circuit for a number of products which use

Output Current at ON II IOL II 1 RL =0Ω, VCC = VS Min,
Ta= -20~75℃
5 - - mA
L→H Transmission delay time tPLH 2 RL =4.7㏀, CL=100㎊ - 100 500 ㎲
H→L Transmission delay time  tPHL 2 RL =4.7㏀, CL=100㎊ - 10 20 ㎲
 VS : Standard Detection Voltage
Vcc
OUT
GND
KSD-I0C002-000 3
 S72NxxN
* Table 1
Electrical Characteristics                                    (VCC=5V, Ta=25°C)
Characteristic Symbol Test
Circuit Test Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
S72N45N 4.30 4.50 4.70
S72N42N 4.00 4.20 4.40
S72N39N 3.70 3.90 4.10
S72N36N 3.40 3.60 3.80
S72N33N 3.10 3.30 3.50
S72N31N 2.90 3.10 3.30
S72N29N 2.75 2.90 3.05
S72N27N 2.55 2.70 2.85
S72N25N 2.35 2.50 2.65
Detecting voltage VS 1
RL=470Ω
VCC=H→L
VOL≤0.4V
S72N23N 2.15 2.30 2.45
V
KSD-I0C002-000 4
 S72NxxN
(1) Battery Low Indicator